

Legislation Text

File #: 23-1252, Version: 1

## **Requested Agenda Date:** 1/23/2024

## **Requested Agenda Title:**

Consideration A Resolution Of The Salt Lake County Council Withdrawing The Authority Of An Appointed County Constable Purusant To Salt Lake County Code Of Ordinances § 2.50.130

**Requested Agenda Item Description:** A Resolution Of The Salt Lake County Council Withdrawing The Authority Of An Appointed County Constable Purusant To Salt Lake County Code Of Ordinances § 2.50.130

Requested Action: Consent

Presenter(s) (with titles): Enter Text Here

**Time Needed:** Less than 5 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? No

Requesting Staff Member: Mitchell Park, Legal Counsel

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Yes